FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 3-23-98 Tab settings © 10 © ▼ 100676040	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office LY 1003
To the Honorable Commission.	, icase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILLIAM M. LOUIS CONSTANCE M. LOUIS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Willow Design Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Ճ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 543 CERRO ST.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: ENCINITAS State CA ZIP: 92024
Execution Date: 1998 MARCH 18	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/084/199, FILED 1998 FEB. 26 29/084207, FILED 1998 FEB. 26 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM M. LOUIS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120 50 E Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 543 CERRO ST,	8. Deposit account number:
City: ENCINITAS State: CA ZIP:92024	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USI B TTOH11 00000071 29084199 120.00 GP	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. WILLIAM M. LOUIS Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

PATENT

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Form 16-2B

REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0373

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, William M. Louis
CONSTANCE M. LOUIS
of ENCINITAS, CA
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto
of
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) \(\begin{align*} \inD \\ \\ \\ \\ \end{align*} \) % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "\(\textit{KEYBOARD} \) \(\textit{COTH} \) \(\textit{NTEGRATED} \) \(\textit{COPAPHIC} \) \(\textit{TABLET} \) AND \(\textit{LOPISTESTS} \) "
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on 1998. FEB 26, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 2.1/084/99
filed 1998 FEB 29 (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: % to ASSIGNOR and
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below. William W. Jones Ountarran 20: Source
State: $\frac{California}{San Diego}$ } ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me Grace Dia 2 on March. 18 ,199 8 .
GRACE DIAZ Notary Public COMM. #1145802 Notary Public ACTARY PLAN COUNTY AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PUBLIC

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, WILLIAM M. LOUIS
CONSTANCE M. LOUIS of ENCINITAS, CA
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto WILLOW DESIGN, INC.
OF ENCINITAS, CA
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 % of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled " ELDING KEYBOARD
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on 1998 Fee 26, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 29/084206
filed 1998 FEB 26 (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or
divisions of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commission.
sioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: % to ASSIGNOR and % to ASSIGNEE. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the
United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any
required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign
thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.
Coustance M. Louis
State: Call formic
County: San Diese } ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me Grace Diaz on March 18, 199 8.
Loce 15
GRACE DIAZ Notary Public COMM. #1145802
SAN DIEGO COUNTY Of My Commission Expires

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received,	
of ENCIN	
Willon	A), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto
and her or his successoright, title and interest	ors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE)% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S in and to the invention entitled "COMPUTER WITH TED DISPLAY AND KEYBOARD "
invented by ASSIGNOF	R; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on P.U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 29/084207
granted thereon; and (I divisions of said applic Number and Filing Dat sioner for Patents to is:	(C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or cation. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature and/or Serial e in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissue any resulting patent(s) as follows: % to ASSIGNOR and Singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)
ASSIGNOR'S entire rig United States; and ASS from the above-identific required testimony and ASSIGNEE to perfect A	ther sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of htt, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the SIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting lied application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable assIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions are since therein.
In testimony whereof A	ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below. William W.: Louis Courtance M. Sours
State: Call to County: Subscribed and sworn	to before me Carcice Diaz on March 18, 1998.
NOTARY PL	ACE DIAZ I. #1145802 BI CCALFORNIA STO COUNTY Mission Expires V5.5 2001

PATENT Form 16-24 REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0376